

# MAMA K'S HOUMOUS WITH PITTA CHIPS

## PRODUCT DETAILS

Name:	MAMA K'S HOUMOUS WITH PITTA CHIPS		
Product Description:	Chickpeas Houmous Dip with White Pitta Chips.		
	<b>PACKAGING FORMAT AND DIMENSIONS</b>		
	Declared Weight (min.)	Packaging Format	Packaging Case Dimensions (cm)
	180g	170ml(Houmous)  230ml (Pitta Chips)	Plastic Injection Mould Round Tub with Plastic Lid and plastic foil  170ml plastic pot (LxWxD): 10.1x10.1x3.3 230ml plastic pot (LxWxD): 10.1x10.1x4.6
	Supplied in tamper-evident, Food Grade packaging manufactured in the UK.		
Ingredients Declaration (allergens in bold):	HOUMOUS: Cooked Chickpeas (56.6%) (Chickpeas (56.6%), Water), Vegetable Oil (Rapeseed), Tahini Mix(7.8%):[Tahini Paste:( <b>Sesame</b> Seed, Vegetable Oil (Rapeseed))],Lemon Juice (6.9%):(Concentrated Lemon Juice, Citric Acid, Preservative:Sodium <b>Metabisulphite</b> ), Salt, Garlic Puree (0.7%):(Garlic), Citric Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate. PITTA CHIPS: <b>Wheat</b> Flour (Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Yeast, Salt, Preservative: Calcium Propionate , Vegetable Oil (Rapeseed).		
Traceability/batch code:	Product internal code plus Julian's date (i.e.: S00218192)		
Date Coding	'Use By' – (day/month/year)		
HACCP Statement:	The product complies with HACCP methodology principles.		
Shelf Life and Storage Advise:	Minimum 28 days into depot.		
	Store at no higher than 5°C and no lower than 0°C once opened consume within 3 days. Not suitable for freezing.		
Preparation Instructions	Stir before serving		
Country of production	United Kingdom	Packed in :	United Kingdom

## CLAIMS AND SUBSTANTIATIONS















Product Suitable For:	yes/no	Details of claim	Product Suitable For:	yes/no	Details of claim
Coeliac	YES	n/a	Ovo Lacto Vegetarians	YES	n/a
Vegans	YES	n/a	Vegetarians	YES	n/a
Halal	N/A	n/a	Kosher	NO	n/a

## QUALITY PARAMETERS

Quality Parameters	Expected	Not Acceptable
Appearance	TBA	TBA
Colour	TBA	TBA
Flavour	TBA	TBA
Texture	TBA	TBA

## ALLERGEN INFORMATION

Data relating to allergens are detailed in the table below. This information has been derived from the technical specifications provided by the approved suppliers of the raw materials that make up the finished product.

ALLERGEN	CONTAINS?		POSSIBLE INCIDENTAL PRESENCE	
	YES	NO	YES	NO
 Cereals containing gluten	✓		✓	
 Crustaceans and crustacean based products		✓		✓
 Fish and fish based products		✓	✓	
 Egg and egg based products		✓	✓	
 Peanuts and peanut based products		✓		✓
 Soybeans and soybean based products		✓	✓	
 Molluscs and derivatives		✓		✓
 Lupin and derivative		✓		✓
 Milk and milk based products (including lactose)		✓	✓	
 Nuts (namely almond, hazelnut, walnut, cashew, pecan nut, brazil nut, pistachio nut, macadamia nut, Queensland nut) and derivatives.		✓		✓
 Celery and celery based products		✓		✓
 Mustard and mustard based products		✓	✓	
 Sesame Seed and sesame seed based products	✓		✓	
 Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites at levels above 10mg/kg or 10mg/litre (expressed as SO <sub>2</sub> ).	✓		✓	
KEY	NO = Not included – means that the component is not part of the product.			
	YES = indicates that the product contains that component and is therefore not suitable for a customer with either an allergy or intolerance to it.			
	POSSIBLE INCIDENTAL PRESENCE = component is present in the manufacturing/supply chain therefore it could pose a risk of cross contamination with the product.			
	Delphi Foods cannot be held responsible for unexpected cross contamination of the finished product within the supply chain.			

## HOUMOUS NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION PER 100G

Nutritional information is calculated using an external lab analysis. All values unless otherwise stated are theoretical.

These values are subject to review when there is an alteration to the recipe.

Nutritional declarations such as low fat will be sent for chemical analysis.


Carbohydrate	7.58g	Fat	24.64g		Kcals	295		
Of Which Sugar	1.1g	Of Which Saturated	1.81g		Kjoules	1219		
Salt	1.18g	Fibre	7.4g		Protein	6.86g		

## PITTA CHIPS NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION PER 100G

Nutritional information is calculated using an external lab analysis. All values unless otherwise stated are theoretical.

These values are subject to review when there is an alteration to the recipe.

Nutritional declarations such as low fat will be sent for chemical analysis.

Carbohydrate	42.3g	Fat	9.7g		Kcals	274		
Of Which Sugar	0.3g	Of Which Saturated	0.8g		Kjoules	1156		
Salt	2.7g	Fibre	2.2g		Protein	5.2g		

## ADDITIVES IN PRODUCT

E202 - Potassium Sorbate. Calcium Propionate E282

**MANDATORY STATEMENTS**

**ON PACK WARNINGS**

N/A

N/A

**MICROBIOLOGICAL QUALITY STANDARDS (CFU/GRAM UNLESS STATED)**

Test	Accept	Warning	Fail		Test	Accept	Warning	Fail
Staphylococcus Aureus	<20	20 - ≤10 <sup>2</sup>	>10 <sup>2</sup>		Escherichia Coli	<10	10 - ≤10 <sup>2</sup>	>10 <sup>2</sup>
TVC	≤10 <sup>6</sup>	10 <sup>6</sup> - ≤10 <sup>7</sup>	>10 <sup>7</sup>		Clostridium per.	≤10	10 - ≤10 <sup>2</sup>	>10 <sup>2</sup>
Enterobacteriaceae	≤10 <sup>2</sup>	10 <sup>2</sup> - ≤10 <sup>3</sup>	>10 <sup>3</sup>		Salmonella	Not detected in 25g		
Bacillus Cereus	≤10 <sup>2</sup>	10 <sup>2</sup> - ≤10 <sup>3</sup>	>10 <sup>3</sup>		Listeria spp.	Not detected in 25g.		